

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON FINANCIAL SERVICES APPOINTS TWO NEW CORPORATORS Kerry Flathers and John Kittredge to Join Clinton Savings Bank's Board of Corporators

(CLINTON, Mass., July 27, 2015) – Clinton Financial Services, MHC – the parent company of Wachusett Financial Services and its wholly-owned subsidiary, Clinton Savings Bank – today announced that Kerry Flathers and John Kittredge joined its Corporator body. Flathers and Kittredge are both highly active members of the community. As Corporators, they will help to guide the Bank in its mission to serve the community and consistently provide quality financial services to its customers.

Kerry Flathers currently serves as the Director of Organizational Advancement at Perkins, a human service agency for children, adolescents, adults, and senior citizens. Flathers earned her Master's Degree in Child and Youth Care Administration from Nova University and has more than 35 years of experience in child welfare. She is certified as a training director and is an adjunct faculty at Fitchburg State University. Kerry is also on the Board of Directors for the Nashoba Valley Chamber of Commerce and is a member of the Lancaster Cultural Council.

John Kittredge is a Certified Public Accountant and owner of Kittredge Tax and Accounting Services. In June 2014, he was elected Town Treasurer for the Town of Clinton, and he also serves as Treasurer of the First Concern Pregnancy Resource Center, a non-profit providing counseling and education to expecting parents. Previously, Kittredge was the CFO of a major construction company, which provided employment to hundreds of Clinton residents.

"I have known Mr. Paulhus, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Cherubini, and others associated with CSB for many years," said Kittredge. "I look forward to contributing my 30 years of financial experience to this great bank and aiding the strong group of individuals running it."

Clinton Savings Bank's Corporators represent the Bank as business ambassadors. The role of the Corporator is to provide advice and community feedback in an effort to help the Bank best serve its purpose within the community.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$494 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses. Clinton Savings Bank has built a strong reputation in the communities it serves from six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.



Kerry Flathers



John Kittredge

###